

### Your Hosts to

# Exploring lions Pride

at the

## 93<sup>rd</sup> MD5M Convention

### April 27-29, 2012

Grand Casino Hinckley Hinckley, MN

Register Now!!



Join Us and "Explore Lions Pride" 93<sup>rd</sup> MD5M Convention April 27, 28, 29 Grand Casino Convention Center Hinckley, MN Hosted by the Princeton Lions 5M-8



You are invited to "Explore Lions Pride in Hinckley, Minnesota and partake in the 93 annual Multiple 5M convention from April 27 through April 29, 2012. Be prepared to experience a weekend of fun, information, entertainment, meeting new friends, and networking with hundreds of Lions in MD5M. Bring a guest to share the experience!

Early registration for the hospitality book goes until March 1, 2012 for \$100.00 (USD). After March 1, the hospitality book cost increases to \$110.00 (USD). There is no charge for the actual registration to attend the convention. However, all participants need to complete the registration form. The hospitality book includes the Friday night mixer, which includes snacks, cash bar, and entertainment, and all scheduled meals and breaks Saturday and Sunday. Individual events can be purchased separately. A registration form is available on the 5M Multiple website at <u>www.lionsmd5m.org</u>, or in the 2011-12 5M Multiple directory.

Hotel reservations will be made directly with the Grand Casino Hotel, Hinckley. Information regarding room availability and hotel can also be found on the Multiple 5M website. The Grand Casino Hotel is connected to the Grand Casino Convention Center.

Lions project tables and tables for pin traders are \$25.00 (USD) per table. Contact Lion Scott Liestman at to reserve a table at <u>liestmans@msn.com</u> or (763) 498-4902.

Registration for the Council of Governors will begin on Thursday evening, April 26. Registration and credentials will be available Friday and Saturday. Friday evening there will be a memorial service honoring past Lions. The Friday night mixer and entertainment follows the memorial service. Saturday there will be the business meeting, Lions seminars, and the banquet followed by entertainment. A raffle room will be open Friday and Saturday. The weekend concludes with Sunday brunch with a featured speaker.

#### **CONVENTION ALERT!**



Past International President (2010-2011)

#### Sid L. Scruggs III

The MD5M 2012 Convention Committee is honored and excited to announce that Past International President (PIP) Scruggs will attend the 2012 MD5M Convention hosted by the Princeton Lions of 5M-8.

PIP Scruggs will be the keynote speaker at the Saturday Banquet.

Registration information is available on the 5M Multiple website <u>www.lionsmd5m.org</u> as well as the 2011-2012 5M multiple directory. Questions can be referred to Lion Dale Hurni at <u>dampadale@hotmail.com</u> or Carol Breitkreutz at <u>caroljp@izoom.net</u>.

Don't miss this opportunity to meet and visit with Lions International Past President Scruggs.

#### **Register Now!!!**

#### MD5M COMMITTEE CHAIRS

The Princeton Lions are hosting the 2012 MD5M Convention at the Grand Casino Convention Center located in Hinckley, MN. In preparing for the April 27-29 celebration, we are inquiring committees and organizations that may wish to promote their respective activities.

#### **Tables**

The Convention Facilities Committee can provide tables for your organization or committee to display and promote their initiatives. The fee for reserving a table is \$25.00 per table.

Lion Scott Liestman is the facilities chairperson and may be contacted at <u>liestmans@msn.com</u>. Make checks payable to MD5M 2012 Convention. Send requests for tables and the check to

MD5M Convention Facilities Committee PO Box 445 Princeton, MN 55371-0445

#### **Promotional Ads**

The Program Committee invites MD5M committees and organizations to promote their initiatives by purchasing an advertisement in the Convention Program. Ads will be printed in black and white. Pricing of ads is:

Full page ------ \$75.00 Half page ------ \$50.00 Quarter page -- \$25.00

Please send a "camera ready" ad and check for appropriate payment to

MD5M Convention Program Committee PO Box 445 Princeton, MN 55371-0445

Make checks payable to MD5M 2012 Convention. Space is limited. Please refer questions to Lion Darcee Larsen, program chair, at <u>darceelarsen@eathlink.net</u>